

# Clairvaux MacKillop College 2024 Fees and Charges

Eldest Child	Year 7	Year 8	Year 9	Year 10	Year 11	Year 12
Tuition Fee	\$2,768.00	\$2,768.00	\$2,768.00	\$3,004.00	\$3,004.00	\$3,004.00
School Levy*	\$2,275.00	\$2,275.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,275.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00
Capital Levy	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
P&F Levy	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
TOTAL	\$6,293.00	\$6,293.00	\$6,368.00	\$6,529.00	\$6,604.00	\$6,604.00
Per Term	\$1,573.25	\$1,573.25	\$1,592.00	\$1,632.25	\$1,651.00	\$1.651.00

Second Child	Year 7	Year 8	Year 9	Year 10	Year 11	Year 12
Tuition Fee	\$2,076.00	\$2,076.00	\$2,076.00	\$2,252.00	\$2,252.00	\$2,252.00
School Levy*	\$2,275.00	\$2,275.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,275.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00
Capital Levy	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
P&F Levy	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL	\$4,351.00	\$4,351.00	\$4,426.00	\$4,527.00	\$4,602.00	\$4,602.00
Per Term	\$1,087.75	\$1,087.75	\$1,106.50	\$1,131.75	\$1,150.50	\$1,150.50

Additional children	Year 7	Year 8	Year 9	Year 10	Year 11	Year 12
Tuition Fee	\$1,388.00	\$1,388.00	\$1,388.00	\$1,504.00	\$1,504.00	\$1,504.00
School Levy*	\$2,275.00	\$2,275.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,275.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00
Capital Levy	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
P&F Levy	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL	\$3,663.00	\$3,663.00	\$3,738.00	\$3,779.00	\$3,854.00	\$3,854.00
Per Term	\$915.75	\$915.75	\$934.50	\$944.75	\$963.50	\$963.50

<sup>\*-</sup> School levies are not subject to concessions

## **School Levies**

Include all compulsory subject costs, excursions, camps, and the cost of a new laptop and accessories in Year 7 and Year 10 and ongoing IT support in all year levels.

#### Activities not included in School fees.

- TAFE certificate courses and similar
- Year 12 Formal and Senior Jersey
- Year 11 Semi-Formal
- Sporting team uniforms and applicable registration fees
- Costs associated with selection into Rugby league Confraternity and Netball QISSN teams
- Pilgrimages or similar
- Music camp

#### **Enrolment Application and Confirmation Fees**

A non-refundable application fee of \$90.00 (GST inclusive) is payable when an application form is lodged.

When an offer of enrolment is accepted, a non-refundable confirmation fee of \$250.00 (GST inclusive) is payable.

#### **Issuing of Fee accounts**

The annual fees and levies are billed over four school terms. Invoices will be emailed during week 2 of each term to each parent with fee paying responsibilities. Unless a payment plan has been agreed, payment is expected in full by the due date shown on the account. Please ensure your email details are always up to date, any changes can be advised via parent portal.

# Discount for early payment

Families who elect to pay the full year's fees and levies by the term 1 due date, will receive a discount of 5% on the total account.

#### Methods of payment

The College offers the following payment methods:

- Bpay
- BPoint, web-based payment facility
- Direct debit installment scheme payment
- EFTPOS Debit and Credit (excluding Diners Club and Amex)
- Centrepay via Centrelink

#### **Overdue accounts**

Accounts that remain unpaid as at the due date, where payment arrangements have not been instigated, will be pursued.

## **Payment Difficulties**

Families who are experiencing difficulties in paying the account, are asked to contact the college as soon as possible. You can call the Business Manager or Finance Officer via the main reception or email <a href="mailto:finance@cvxmck.edu.au">finance@cvxmck.edu.au</a>. Arrangements can then be made to assist with meeting this fee commitment. If an arrangement is granted, we ask that a regular payment is put in place using direct debit or centrepay to support this.

# **Outstanding Debts**

Payment of all fees and levies takes precedence over payments for any non-core and extracurricular activities offered by the College, such as major social events, overseas study tours, pilgrimages, representative sporting events and the like. Participation in many of these activities particularly overseas study tours or pilgrimages cannot occur if school fees are in arrears. Exceptions to the above are at the discretion of the principal.

#### Students exiting after the commencement of a term.

No refund will be given on the full term's charges, should a student exit the College after the due date for the term's fees (end of week 4 each term).